

16.07.2018

TAMILNADU MEDICAL SERVICES CORPORATION LTD.,
TENDER FOR HEAD LIGHT AND NOISE MAKER
TENDER NO.341/ENT/NHM/TNMSC/ENGG/2018, DT.19.06.2018

Corrigendum

a) The following corrigendum are issued:-

Sl. No.	Tender document reference	Instead	Read as
1.	Page No.52 Section V: Schedule of Requirements	Existing Text	Revised Text at Annexure - I
2.	Page No.56 Section VI A – Qualification Criteria <u>3.Common to Both Manufacturer and Bidder</u>	b) The annual sales turnover for the bidder should be at least Rs.413.00 lakhs for Sl. No.1 and Rs.2.60 lakhs for Sl. No.2 in any one of the last three years (2015-2016 to 2017-2018), and it should be certified by the chartered accountants.	b) The annual sales turnover for the bidder should be at least Rs.23.60 lakhs for Sl. No.1 and Rs.2.60 lakhs for Sl. No.2 in any one of the last three years (2015-2016 to 2017-2018), and it should be certified by the chartered accountants.
3.	Page No.56 Section VI A – Qualification Criteria <u>3.Common to Both Manufacturer and Bidder</u>	c) The bidder should have a cash/ credit limit of at Rs.103.25 lakhs for Sl. No.1 and Rs.0.65 lakhs for Sl. No.2 with their bankers exclusively for this contract and a certificate for the above shall be furnished by the bankers.	c) The bidder should have a cash/ credit limit of at Rs.5.90 lakhs for Sl. No.1 and Rs.0.65 lakhs for Sl. No.2 with their bankers exclusively for this contract and a certificate for the above shall be furnished by the bankers.

The following due date is extended:-

Sale of bidding document : up to 24.07.2018

Last date and time for receipt of bids : 25.07.2018, 03.00 PM

Date and time of opening of bids : 25.07.2018, 04.00 PM

All other terms and conditions of the tender remain unaltered.

The above forms part of the bidding documents. The bidder shall attach the copy of this corrigendum duly signed by their authorized signatory, in their bid.

Sd/-

General Manager (E)

SECTION – V - REVISED
SCHEDULE OF REQUIREMENTS

Sch. No.	Brief Description	Unit	Qty.	Bid security (Rs.)
1.	Head Light as per specification	Nos.	236	Rs.23,000/-
2.	Noise Maker as per specification	Nos.	236	Rs.2,600/-

Delivery Schedule: - 60 days from the date of purchase order.

Place of Delivery:- Delivery places will be indicated at the time of placement of purchase order